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1947 

Friday 4th April 1947  Poolstock Wigan  Easter Cup   DetailsHt1 Times1,3,8,SHFinal  

Saturday 12th April 1947  PoolstockWigan Warriors  39  Norwich Stars  40  (NLD2)   SHTimes2ndmen  

Saturday 19th April 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  32  Sheffield Tigers  51 (NLD2)  SH 

Saturday 26th April 1947 Poolstock Wigan Warriors  42  Newcastle Diamonds  42 (NLD2)  SH 

Saturday 3rd May 1947 Poolstock Wigan Warriors  49  Bristol Bulldogs  35  (NLD2)   SHTimes2ndMen 

Wigan 10th May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors v Norwich Stars (Postponed) Impromptu Racing  - Need Details  

Saturday 17th May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  35  Middlesbrough Bears  49  (NLD2)  SHTimes2ndMen 

Saturday 24th May 1947  Poolstock  Wigan Best Pairs DetailsHt1 Time Ht6    SHTimes2ndMen 

Monday 26th May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  54  Birmingham Brummies  41  (BSC)  SH 

Saturday 31st May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  41  Newcastle Diamonds  53  (BSC)  SHTimes2ndMen 

Wednesday 4th June 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  52  Norwich Stars  32  (NLD2)   TimeHts9,13,14 SH 

Times 

Saturday 28th June 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  45  Middlesbrough Bears  63  (NatTr) SH 

Saturday 19thJuly 1947PoolstockWigan Warriors 52 Bristol Bulldogs42(BSC)    TimeNomRace2  

Saturday 26th July 1947  Poolstock Wigan Lancs and Yorks  43  The Rest  41  (Fr)  TimeSHFin 

Saturday 2nd August1947 PoolstockWigan Warriors 41Sheffield Tigers 41 (NLD2)  Talent Race 

Saturday9th August 1947Poolstock WiganWarriors 53Birmingham Brummies30 (NLD2)   SHHT3 

Saturday 16th August 1947 PoolstockWigan Warriors 55 Sheffield Tigers  41 (BSC)   Det  SHFinal 

Saturday 30th August 1947  PoolstockWigan Warriors  45  Glasgow Tigers  39  (NLD2) SHTimes2ndMen 

Saturday 6th September 1947 Poolstock Wigan Warriors  43  Middlesbrough Bears 41  (NLD2)  SH 

Saturday 13th September 1947  Poolsock Wigan  North  52  The Rest  26  (Ch)     SH 

Saturday 20th September 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  51  Glasgow Tigers  45  (BSC)  HTtimes SHTimes 

Saturday 27th September 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  47  Newcastle Diamonds  37  (NLD2)  SH2ndMenT 

Saturday 4th October 1947  Poolstock Wigan Northern Riders’ Trophy  TH 15 Rest of meeting abandoned 

 
1952 
02/05/52 WIGAN STOKE CHALLENGE 50-33 Det Ht4 & Fin Woodhouse Scr 
Monday 2nd June 1952   Woodhouse Lane Wigan Panthers  43   Ashfield Giants   41   (Ch)  SH 
20/06/52 WIGAN NEW ZEALAND CHALLENGE 43-41    Det Reserves Race 

 
1960 
Monday 25th July 1960  Poolstock Wigan Warriors 36  Liverpool Pirates 34 (Ch)TSHsecondmen 
 

 

AWAY 

 
Thursday 17th April 1947 Sheffield Tigers  65 Wigan Warriors 19 (NLD2)Times 2nd placed men SH trophy heats 

Friday 5th September 1947  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  47  Wigan Warriors  36  (NLD2) TSH2ndmen 

 
 
Code 
Meeting Details – need details of all races staged at the meeting; SH  - need details of all second half 
races; Det – need details (finishing order and time) of race/s specified; HTtimes – need times for all 
races; T or Time – need times for races specified; SHTTimes2ndmen – need times for men who 
finished second in second half events which used 3 heats and a final (winners and fastest second 
placed men raced in final) 


